

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1289 OF 2005

STATE OF M.P. Appellant (s)
VERSUS
RAMESH AND ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 24/02/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Appellant(s) Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs.K. Sarada Devi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel appearing for the State of Madhya Pradesh seeks further time for filing additional documents. Though initially we were not inclined to accept such request but considering the fact that the documents are material for taking a decision in the appeal, we are inclined to accede to her request.

Ms. K. Sarada Devi, learned counsel has already filed appearance on behalf of respondent No.1 through Supreme Court Legal Services Committee. Inasmuch as the respondent No.2 has not engaged any counsel, we appoint her for respondent No.2 also.

Lit after one week.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master